Wolter Fans.Wolter Fans.Wolter Fans.
Air in Motion.
High Effi ciency Plug Fan
- PFA-EC Series
- High Effi ciency EC Motor
R13.PFA-EC
#
1R13.PFA-EC October 2025

Electronically Commutation
Plug Fan
Fan type code
Fan performance curves
The performance curves for these fan types have been established as per
installation type A (free inlet, free outlet) according to AMCA 210 and show the
static pressure rise ∆Pst in reference to the volume air fl ow. The given velocity
c refers to the outlet area of the impeller.
st
c refers to the outlet area of the impeller.
st
Sound levels
Dongguan Wolter Chemco Ventilation Ltd. certifi es that the Plug Fan PFA-EC
Series shown herein are licensed to bear the AMCA Seal. The ratings shown
are based on tests and procedures performed in accordance with AMCA
Publication 211 and AMCA Publication 311 and comply with the requirements
of the AMCA Certifi ed Ratings Program.
2 R13.PFA-EC October 2025
#High Effi ciency Plug Fan
PFA-EC Series with EC Motor
EC Motor Connection
C
O
M
N
C
N
O
+
20
V
G
N
D
FG R
S
B
-
R
S
A
+
A
1
P
W
M
LED
D
1
D
2
V
S
P
A
2
A
O
U
T
G
N
D
10
V
PE L3 L2 L1
CON3 CON2 CON1 PE
Nr Name Function
PE PE Grounding terminal, PE interface
CON1 L1, L2, L3 Power Supply,Three-phase: AC 400V (380 ~ 480 V), 50/60Hz
CON2
+10V Voltage output, maximum output current 10 mA